Beekeeper Farms, L.L.C.

Oregon Executive Order # 20-12 Compliance Policy 3/23/2020

Beekeeper Farms, L.L.C. regards safety as it's highest priority. In order to comply with Oregon Executive Order # 20-12, dated 3/23/2020, the following procedures shall be implemented:

- 1) A. Beekeeper, principal LLC member of Beekeeper Farms, L.L.C. is hereby designated to establish, implement, and enforce social distancing policies, consistent with guidance from the Oregon Health Authority for "the company".
- 2) Beekeeper Farms, L.L.C. interprets Oregon Executive Order # 20-12 Compliance Policy 3/23/2020, paragraph 22, to allow for travel for, "essential business....services" and "for the care of......livestock.
- 3) Beekeeper Farms L.L.C. will fully comply with Executive Order # 20-12 Compliance Policy 3/23/2020, section 1 paragraph "C" with regard to social distancing.
- 4) Trucks delivering livestock shall have no passengers.
- 5) Additional employees arriving on scene will be trained, informed and directed to maintain a safe distance as directed by the Oregon Health Authority.
- 6) Anyone encountered during livestock transport, or refueling will be directed to maintain a safe distance as directed by the Oregon Health Authority.
- 7) Any and all additional directives from Oregon Governor's office shall be adopted into this policy.

Beekeeper Farms, L.L.C.	
Oregon Executive Order # 20-12 Compliance Policy 3/23/2020	
Adopted on this day, March,, 2020 by the undersigned:	
A. Beekeeper, L.L.C. Member	Date:
Partner Beekeeper, L.L.C Member	Date: